 GB
GAS BOOSTERS &
SYSTEMS
SC air driven gas boosters are self-contained units, using a cycling spool and pilot
valve to provide automatic reciprocating action when air or gas is supplied to the air
drive inlet.
The drive consists of a large piston and valve assembly directly connected to a
hydrocarbon-free pumping piston with self lubricating seals cycling in a stainless

performance data on any
particular application.
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
   - M    -       /    -
     1                    2            3          4             5               6            Table Reference
Example #1 Pump Selection
 GB-15-O2
GB Series Single Stage
   (Blank) No Modification
      (Blank) Single Air Drive
         15:1 Pressure Ratio
              (Blank) No Second Stage
                 O2 Oxygen Service
  GB        -15       -O2
Example #2 Pump Selection
 GBT-M402-D 30/75
GBT Two Stage-Double Acting
   M402 Remote Pilot
                 D Double Air Drive
                      30 First Stage Pressure Ratio
                          75 Second Stage Pressure Ratio
                            (Blank) No Service Option
GBT-M402-D 30 / 75
TABLE 1 (1) Gas Booster Series
GB     Single Stage
GBD Single Stage Double Acting
GBT Two Stage Double Acting
TABLE 2   Modification
Blank No Modification
401 No Inlet/No Outlet Plumbing (2)
402 Remote Pilot
403 Plumbing for Single Inlet/Outlet (3)
TABLE 3  Cylinder Modification
Blank Single Head
D Double Head
TABLE 4 Pressure Ratio Single or First Stage
 5 GB, GBD, GBT
15 GB, GBD, GBT
30 GB, GBD, GBT
75 GB, GBD, GBT
TABLE 5 Pressure Ratio Second Stage
 Blank
 30 GBT
75 GBT
TABLE 6  Service Option
 Blank  Standard
     O2 Oxygen Service
     H2 Hydrogen Service
Notes:
(1)    Do not fill gap on a two digit description.
(2)     Available on GBD-5 only
(3)     Available on GBD, GBD-D only
GAS BOOSTER SYSTEMS
Standard or Custom
SC Hydraulic Engineering Corporation builds every
booster system like it’s a custom unit  built just for
you.  What separates us from other manufacturers is

O2  Oxygen Service
H2  Hydrogen Service
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
 STANDARD GAS BOOSTER SYSTEMS
                   1           2        3         4             5                       6    Table Reference
Example #1 Gas Booster System Selection
   Tubular Frame System for pressure to 6000 psi
                   Code 09 - APS-012-09 N.C. 230-1240 psi range
                             Code 02 - APS-070-02 N.O. 940-6400 psi range
     15 Micron Inlet Filter
                                           GBD-M402-15 Gas Booster
                                         Cleaned for Oxygen Service
S10620 - 09 - 02 - 1 –GBD-M402-15 - O2
AIR PILOT SWITCH VALVE SELECTION
Model No.* Type
System
Order
Code
Sensing Port Adjustable Range (psig)
Pressure setting at factory.
Specify increasing/decreasing
Air Valves
150 psig Maximum
Operating Pressure
Air Valve
Configure
Option
Size Max.
Pressure Normally
Closed Normally Open Port Size Cv Factor
APS-100-01
A
01
1/4" NPT 15,000 psi
O2 = 5,000
3,500-10,000 2,400-10,000
1/8" npt
.20
UP TO
11 SCFM
N.C. &
N.O.
APS-070-02 02 1,400-7,000 940-6,400
APS-051-03 03 800-5,100 700-4,600
APS-013-04 04 340-1,300 260-1,200
APS-148-05 05 3,500-14,800 2,500-12,000
APS-100-06
B
06
1/4" NPT 15,000 psi
O2 = 5,000
3,500-10,000
  1/8" npt
.13
UP TO
7 SCFM
N.C.
APS-070-07 07 1,360-7,000
APS-050-08 08 680-5,000
APS-012-09 09 230-1,240
APS-005-10
A
10
1/4" NPT
3,000 psi
170-550 125-510
1/8" npt
.20
UP TO
11 SCFM
N.O. &
N.C.
APS-002-11 11 70-210 50-190